TOWN OF WEST HARTFORD COMMUNITY GARDEN 2024 RENTAL AGREEMENT NEW AND RENEWING COMMUNITY GARDENERS:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: EXPECTED GARDENING START DATE-ON OR ABOUT APRIL 13, 2024

<u>Renewing Gardeners:</u> May renew by mail, email or fax as soon as you receive this form. Please complete and return this Rental Agreement with payment **no later than February 16, 2024** to Westmoor Park, 119 Flagg Rd, West Hartford, CT 06117 (We reserve the right to request proof of residency before accepting renewals).

<u>NEW Gardeners:</u> must be West Hartford residents and must register in person at Westmoor Park beginning March 13, 2024 at 9:00 AM. Proof of residency is required. See the 2024 Community Garden Rental Regulations for complete information. Westmoor Park office hours: Monday-Friday 9AM-4 PM. Phone#: 860-561-8260; FAX #: 860-236-3815; Email: <u>westmoorpark@westhartfordct.gov</u>

Please complete in full and sign this rental application.

The **Primary Gardener** is designated as the person who pays the rental fee and accepts responsibility for following the stated rules and regulations. The **Co-Gardener** is still expected to obey all procedures, but holds no claim to the garden lease. **Please print clearly:**

PRIMARY GAR	DENER NAME:	
		ZIP
		<pre>C PHONE #:</pre>
CELL PHONE #:	EMAI	L:
CO-GARDENER	R NAME:	
HOME PHONE	#:WOF	RK PHONE #:
CELL PHONE #:	EMAI	L:
GARDEN SITE:	Buena Vista (BV)	BV Plot#:
	Westmoor Park (WP)	WP Plot#
	Wolcott Park (WL)	WL Plot#
(LIMIT 2 PLOTS) Fees—Full plot: 20'x20'=\$42.00;	¾ plot: 15'x20'=\$32; Half plot: 10'x20'=\$22.00
TOTAL \$	CHECK#	(payable to Westmoor Park)
MC/V #	CVV# (3 digit #	t)EXP. DATE:
NAME ON CAR	D	

West Hartford Community Garden Rental Agreement

I acknowledge that I have read all of the **2024 Town of West Hartford Community Garden procedures** and I will comply with the regulations. I will not hold the Town of West Hartford or its employees responsible for lost, stolen, or neglected property. I understand that the primary gardener is the responsible party for ensuring compliance with all fees, rules and regulations. I am further aware that only the primary gardener will be notified and eligible for renewal the following garden season.

Signature:	Date:	
------------	-------	--